Repealed by Res. No. 1068, June 16, 1998

RESOLUTION NO. 973

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, AMENDING THE SCHEDULE OF FEES ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION NO. 793 IN ORDER TO REVISE CHARGES FOR USE OF THE REDMOND SENIOR CENTER AND GENERAL PARK FEES.

WHEREAS, Section 1 of Resolution No. 793, passed by the City Council on April 4, 1989, as amended, establishes a schedule of fees and charges for the usage of the Redmond Senior Center Building and for general park use, and

WHEREAS, the City Council, upon recommendation of the Parks Department, has determined to revise the fees and charges as set forth hereinafter, now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Senior Center and General Park User Fees. That portion of the schedule of fees and charges adopted by Resolution No. 793, as previously amended, and which relate to usage of the Redmond Senior Center and general park use, is hereby amended to read as set forth on Attachment 1 to this ordinance and incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in full. The fees and charges set forth on Attachment 1 shall be effective commencing June 1, 1994. Such fees may be adjusted annually, as provided in Resolution No. 893 of the City.

RESOLVED this 3rd day of May, 1994.

-1-

72805.1

CITY OF REDMOND

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: April 26, 1994
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: May 3, 1994

RESOLUTION NO. 973

-2-

ATTACHMENT 1

PROPOSED RENTAL RATES REDMOND SENIOR CENTER

PEAK USE TIMES*	REDMOND		NON-REDMOND	
	•	urrent late)	ı	(Current Rate)
Block (6 hours)	\$540 (\$	\$450)	\$720	(\$540)
Additional Hour	\$ 90 (\$ 75)	\$120	(\$ 90)
Damage Deposit				
Regular Deposit	\$200 (S	ame)	\$200	(Same)
Deposit with Alcohol	`	ame)	\$300	(Same)

^{*}Full North Building, including social hall, stage, meeting room and kitchen. Available in six-hour blocks only:

Friday	6:00 p.m 12:00 a.m.	
Saturday	10:00 a.m 4:00 p.m.	6:00 p.m 12:00 a.m.
Sunday	10:00 a.m 4:00 p.m.	6:00 p.m 12:00 a.m.

NON-PEAK USE**	REDMOND	NON-REDMOND
Meeting facilities and kitchen, two-hour minimum	\$30/hour (\$30)	\$40/hour (\$36)

^{**}Monday through Thursday 6:15 a.m. - 8:45 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. - 11:00 p.m.

ATTACHMENT 1 (Continued)

PROPOSED RENTAL RATES - GENERAL PARK FACILITIES

	Resident		Non-Resident				
	(Current Rate)		(Current Rate)				
Processing Fee	\$ 5	(\$ 3)	\$ 5	(\$ 3)			
Athletic Facilities							
Practice Permits (1.5 hour)	\$ 3	(\$ 2)	\$12	(\$11)			
Lights (1.5 hour blocks)	\$15	(\$ 9)	\$20	(\$13)			
Field Preparation (soft base)	\$15	(\$13)	\$20	(\$16)			
Field Preparation (soccer foot)	\$35	(\$31)	\$45	(\$42)			
Special Use:							
Baseball/Softball <u>Tournaments</u> per game	\$15	(\$11)	\$20	(\$16)			
Indoor Facilities (two blocks per (First 3 hours/additional hour)	r day)						
Adair House	\$48/\$9	(\$33/\$11)	\$64/\$12	(\$48/\$16)			
Fullard House	\$36/\$9	(\$33/\$11)	\$48/\$12	(\$48/\$16)			
Farrel McWhirter	\$36/\$9	(\$33/\$11)	\$48/\$12	(\$48/\$16)			
Operations Building				,			
Senior Center (Separate Rate Stru	cture)						
Outdoor Facilities (two blocks per day) (First 3 hours/additional hour)							
Farrel McWhirter Picnic	\$30/\$9	(\$18/\$6)	\$40/\$12	(\$33/\$11)			
Farrel McWhirter Picnic with Meadow	\$36/\$9	(\$33/\$11)	\$48/\$12	(\$48/\$16)			
Anderson Picnic	\$27/\$9	(\$18/\$6)	\$36/\$12	(\$33/\$11)			
Grasslawn Picnic	\$27/\$9	•	\$36/\$12	` '			
Horse Arena	\$36/\$9	(\$33/\$11)	\$48/\$12	(\$48/\$16)			
Additional Fee: For large group or Special Use:							
Park Impact Fee	\$12/hour	(\$11)	\$12/hour	(\$11)			